The implication is that while 

other law systems, including the supposedly civilised law 

systems of the west, do not consider it a right that a child 

should inherit his father even today, this right has been in 

existence under the Shari’a for over one thousand four 

hundred (1,400) years.  

Concluding Remarks 

In spite of the various laws seeking to protect our 

children against harm, many of the outlawed practices 

continue to thrive. Examples of these practices are street 

hawking, guiding beggars, begging for alms, child labour